Wireless Digital Torque Wrench “DATA TORK”
 MODEL CEM3-G-ＷＦ
Operating Instruction
CEM100N3X15D-(G)-WF
1
Safety Precautions
Please read this operating instruction carefully before use. For any questions, contact a Tohnichi
authorized distributor or Tohnichi office. Keep this instruction for future use.

When it exceeds 105% of the maximum measurable torque, the value on the display and
“- - - -“ blinks alternatively and the buzzer does on.
14
6.10. Over-torque alarm/ Peak torque hold starting value
6.11. Enable/ Disable tool
CEM3-G-WF can be enabled/ disabled through commands via wireless LAN connection to
prevent the tool would be used accidentally.
Please refer the "10.3 Communication format" for details
(N.m case)
Over-torque alarm Peak hold starting torque
Min. Max.
(105% of Max.
capacity torque)
(7.5% of Max.
capacity torque)
CEM10N3X8D-G-WF 2.00 10.00 0.01 10.50 0.75 0.75
CEM20N3X10D-G-WF 4.00 20.00 0.02 21.00 1.50 1.50
CEM50N3X12D-G-WF 10.00 50.00 0.05 52.50 3.75 3.75
CEN100N3X15D-G-WF 20.0 100.0 0.1 105.0 7.5 7.5
CEM200N3X19D-G-WF 40.0 200.0 0.2 210.0 15.0 15.0
CEM360N3X22D-G-WF 72.0 360.0 0.4 378.0 27.0 27.0
CEM500N3X22D-G-WF 100.0 500.0 0.5 525.0 37.5 37.5
CEM850N3X32D-G-WF 170 850 1 893 64 64
Model
Torque range Auto zero range
(7.5% of Max.
capacity torque)